
Appendix G

SUMMARY OF LEASES AND PERMITS BY
MANAGEMENT UNIT

Leases and permits on state lands in the Kuskokwim planning area are listed below by subunit.
This list includes leases and permits entered on the state's computerized Land Administration
System (LAS) as of August, 1987. Not all leases or permits are covered by this list. The types of
actions included are:

trapping cabin construction permits
guide site permits
mine tailings disposal permits
airstrip leases
negotiated leases

0 leases to non-profit organizations
0 leases to government agencies
0 competitive leases
0 public utility leases
0 material lease sales.

MGMT.
UNFT SUBUNIT

North
Fork

(1)

East
Fork

1C

1C

1d
1b

2b
2c

TYPE OF PERMIT
OR LEASE

trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit

trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit

STATUS

issued
issued
issued
applied

issued
issued

TOWNSHIP
& SECTION

T14SR27W10FM
T14SR28W23FM
T13S R28W 3 FM
T11SR26W33FM

T22S R27W 7 FM
T20SR26W26FM

LOCATION

near Rsh Creek Lake
Spirit Lake
along North Fork
along North Fork

Haynes Lake
on Swift Fork

ACRE-
AGE ADL#1

— 223556
— 223556
— 223556
— 224085

~ 220957
— 220957

(2)

Tonzona 3a
(3)

3a

3a
3a
3a
3a
3a

guide site

airstrip

trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit

applied T31NR18W13SM upper Red Paint Creek

applied T32NR18W15SM Amos Lake

issued
applied
issued
issued
issued

T32N R17W 22 SM upper Tonzona River
T32N R17W19 & 30 upper Tonzona River
T32N R18W17 SM Red Paint Creek
T32N R18W 28 SM Red Paint Creek
T31NR18W10SM upper Red Paint Creek

1 220900

0.7 220546

— 220000
— 215557
~ 215557
— 220000
~ 220000

DNR Division of Land and Water Management case file number.
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MGMT.
UNfT SUBUNft

TYPE OF PERMIT
OR LEASE

TOWNSHIP
STATUS & SECTION LOCATION

ACRE-
AGE ADL#

Big
River-
S. Fork

4a trapping cabin permit issued T32N R23W 30 SM Big Salmon Fork — 216914
4c trapping cabin permit issued T29N R23W 30 SM Submarine or Steele Lake — 222819

KuskokwimSf trapping cabin permit Issued T27N R35W 1 SM upper Selatna River — 217015
River or 217017
(5) 5] trapping cabin permit issued T23N R38W 23 SM Kuskokwim R. south of Devils — 215415

Elbow

5c mine tailings disposal issued T33N R33W 7,8,18 McGrath 300 201117

_2 neg. lease to applied T32N R34W 16 SM Sterling Landing; Takotna fuel 0.2210011
non-profit organization storage

Nixon
Fork
(6)

Innoko
River
(7)

7b
7b
7C

NONE

trapping cabin permit issued
trapping cabin permit issued
trapping cabin permit applied

T22S R13E 21 KRM lower Innoko River
T24S R12E 20 KRM middle Innoko River
T24S R14E 22 KRM S, Fork Folger Creek

— 223318
— 223318
— 223519

Dishna- 8g trapping cabin permit
Iditarod 8g trapping cabin permit
(8) 8g trapping cabin permit

applied T31NR44W1SM upper Dishna River
applied T32N R44W 3 SM upper Dishna River
applied T30NR44W10SM upper Dishna River

220703
220703
220703

Takotna NONE
River
(9)

George NONE
River
(10)

Swift
River
(11)

11a trapping cabin permit issued T24N R33W 7 SM upper Tatlawiksuk River 217015

Isolated parcel of state land containing the lease only. Not in a subunit.
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MGMT.
UNFT SUBUNfT

South
Alaska
Range
(12)

North
Alaska
Range
(13)

Stony
(14)

Holitna
River
(15)

12a
12a
12a
12c
12a
12a

13d
13a
13a
13a
13e

13a
13a
13a
13a
13a

subm.
14d
14d

15c
15b
15g

15c

15a

TYPEOFPERMrr
OR LEASE

guide site
guide site
trapping cabin permit
guide site permit
guide site
guide site

trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit

guide site
guide site
guide site
guide site
guide site

material sale
guide site
guide site

guide site
guide site
guide site

airstrip lease

lease to govt. org.

STATUS

applied
applied
issued
applied
issued
applied

issued
issued
issued
issued
issued

applied
applied
applied
applied
applied

applied
applied
applied

applied
applied
applied

applied

applied

TOWNSHIP
& SECTION

T16N
T16N
T14N
T19N
T14N
T17N

T22N
T23N

R28W16SM
R25W15SM
R25W21 SM
R28W23SM
R25W 14 SM
R28W 8 SM

R22W33SM
R22W 16 SM

T27N R26W 3 SM
T27N
T29N

T20N
T28N
T29N
T30N

R26W27SM
R23W 8 SM

LOCATION

upper Swift Fork River
upper Stony River
upper Stony River
Revelation Mts.
upper Stony River
lake between Swift River
& South Fork

conflu. Hartman R./South Fork
upper South Fork
upper Windy Fork
upper Windy Fork
on South Fork

R22W 21 & 28 upper South Fork
R21W 5 SM
R21W10SM
R20W30SM

Dillinger River
upper Dillinger River
upper Dillinger River

T20N R22W 21 & 22 upper South Fork

T20N R40W31SM
T14N R29W 9 SM
T12N

T8N
T6N
T9N

R29w15SM

R38W 2SM
R55W32SM
R46W 13 SM

T8N R38W 2 SM

T9N R48W29SM

confluence of Stony R. & Kusko
trib. to Little Underbill
Turkaleshna Creek

S. Fork Hoholitna River
Gemuk Lake
Taylor Mountain

S. Fork Hoholitna River

Kashegelok

ACRE-
AGE ADL#

5
0.5

—

221799
220625A
207018

- SCR 88015
12
5

—

—
—
—
—

160
2
1
1

40

7

213145
221799

207018
207018
222819
222819
216914

223331
220904
220907
220905
224087

218687
— SCR-88-061
0.5

5
1

20

1.2

15

220625B

217452
221126
220525

221136

223775

subm. material sale issued T19N R43W 19 SM Kuskokwim River near Sleetmute 35 204065
T19NR44W13,14,25

15a
15a
15a
15b
15b
15c
15C
15o

trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit
trapping cabin permit

issued
issued
issued
issued
issued
issued
issued
issued

T12N R41W 7 SM middle Hoholitna River
T12NR43W21SM Titnuk Creek
T14N R44W 2 SM Kulukbuk Mts.
T14NR47W35SM Chuilnuk River
T15N R45W 28 SM ttulilik Creek
T13NR41W10SM middle Hoholitna River
T6N R36W 20 SM Lake September
T15N R40W17 & 20 upper Eiutuli Creek

— 223206
— 223206
— 219098
— 219098
~ 209775
— 206546
— 217027
— 206546

subm. = submerged lands in state ownership, not in subunit
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MGMT.
UNFT SUBUNfT

TYPE OF PERMIT
OR LEASE

TOWNSHIP
STATUS & SECTION LOCATION

ACRE-
AGE ADL#

Holokuk- 16a preference right
Oskawalik 16b public utility corridor
(16) subrn. material sale

subm. mine tailing disposal

applied T18N R49W 6 SM Kuskokwim River 160 67065
issued T16N R50W 1 SM SE of Ahgaluk M.; Alascom site 3.7 221172
applied T18NR49W5.6 W of Oskawalik on Kuskokwim R. 25 217578
applied T20N R45W 25 SM W of Red Devil on Kuskokwim R. 7 212301

Aniak
River
(17)

17b guide site

subm.4 material sale
subm. material sale
subm. material sale

Birch subm. material sale
Tree subm. material sale
Crossing subm. material sale
(18) subm, material sale

subm. material sale

applied T6NR57W28&29 upper Kuskokwim 6 217035

applied T17NR54W3SM E of Chuathbaluk on Kusko. R. 40 223560
applied T17NR55W9SM Chuathbaluk 10 218149
applied T17N R55W 9 SM Chuathbaluk 5 218686

applied T17N R57W 3,4,5 Wof Aniak on Kuskokwim River 4 218649
applied T17NR57W 24,25,26 Aniak Slough 100 214788
applied T17N R57W 3,4,5 W of Aniak on Kuskokwim River 180 218148
applied T17NR58W7.8 Kuskokwim R. near Crow Village 15 218121
applied T17NR59W11SM Kuskokwim R. near Crow Village 2 222338

subm. mine tailings disposal Issued T17NR58W5-8 Kuskokwim R. near Crow Village 42 201606

TOTALS trapping cabin permits: 31 issued, 5 applications no land interest conveyed

guide sites:

airstrip leases:

negotiated leases:

public utility corridor:

material sales:

1 issued, 16 applications 256 acres

2 applications 1.9 acres

2 applications 15.2 acres

1 issued 3.7 acres

1 issued, 10 applications 423 acres

mine tailings disposal: 2 issued, 1 application

preference right: 1 application

349 acres

160 acres

SUMMARY: 73 actions; 36 issued, 37 applications not yet adjudicated; 1,208.8 acres affected

subm. = submerged lands in state ownership, not in subunit.
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